From

Directorate General Higher Education, Haryana Shiksha Sadan, Sector 5, Panchkula

То

The Vice Chancellor

Guru Jambheshwar University of Science & Technology Hisar

Memo No.- 2/34-2018 NSS(2) Dated, Panchkula-

Sub: State NSS Awards Function at GJU S&T Hisar on 24.09.2018- Reg.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I have been directed to inform your goodself that the State Government has decided to confer State NSS Awards to the NSS Volunteers, Programme Officers and Programme Coordinators. It has been decided that the state level function will be held at your esteemed University.

I have been further directed to inform you that Hon'ble Chief Minister Haryana, Sh. Manohar Lal Ji has very kindly given his consent to be the Chief Guest on this occasion and Hon'ble Education Minister Haryana, Prof. Rambilas Sharma Ji has given his kind consent to preside over the function.

Therefore, you are requested to make all necessary arrangements to hold this first ever State NSS Awards Function at your University Campus. The time of the scheduled function on 24th September 2018 will be intimated shortly.

501-

State NSS Officer for Director General Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula 10/9/18.

A copy is forwarded to the followings for the information and further necessary action: -

- 1. Senior Secretary to Hon'ble CM Haryana for kind information of Hon'ble CM please.
- 2. Senior Secretary to Hon'ble EM Haryana for kind information of Hon'ble EM please.
- 3. PS/ACSHE for kind information of W/ACSHE please.
- 4. PS/DGHE for kind information of W/DGHE please.
- 5. PS/DGTE for kind information of W/DGTE please.
- 6. PS/DSE for kind information of W/DSE please.
- 7. The Director, Directorate of NSS, 13/ 11, Jamnagar House, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, GOI. New Delhi for information and with a request to attend the function as per schedule please.
- 8. The Regional Director, Regional Directorate of NSS, 15/ 11 Jamnagar House, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, GOI, New Delhi for information and with a request to attend the function as per schedule please.
- 9. All University NSS Programme Coordinators for information and necessary action.
- 10. All District NSS Programme Coordinators for information and necessary action.
- 11. All Principals of Govt. & Govt. Aided Colleges of Haryana for information and necessary action.

State NSS Officer for Director General Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

Letter English (Renu)